



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21B9
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347263 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Concrete Sidewalk Replacement

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$91,768.70	100.00%
2	BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$108,300.00	118.01%
3	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$112,496.00	122.59%
4	JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$121,650.00	132.56%
5	CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$155,000.00	168.90%
6	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$183,860.00	200.35%
7	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$195,800.00	213.36%
8	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$232,350.00	253.19%
9	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$306,450.00	333.94%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21B9
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347263 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Concrete Sidewalk Replacement

Removal and replacement of broken and damaged concrete sidewalks, driveways, curb and gutter, and ADA ramps, as listed in the bid items within State Road 24 and State Road 26 maintained right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,210.000 SY	24.59000	29,753.90	30.00000	36,300.00	17.50000	21,175.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		6.000 CY	400.00000	2,400.00	95.00000	570.00	51.00000	306.00
0015 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0020 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
0025 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	650.00000	1,300.00
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		10.000 LF	40.00000	400.00	85.00000	850.00	45.00000	450.00
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		10.000 LF	40.00000	400.00	85.00000	850.00	47.00000	470.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E21B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MONTALVO MEJIA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) BURNETT CIVIL CONTRACTING OF FL		(3) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		20.000 LF	40.00000	800.00	85.00000	1,700.00	48.00000	960.00
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,160.000 SY	45.78000	53,104.80	53.00000	61,480.00	68.50000	79,460.00
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	55.00000	2,750.00	73.00000	3,650.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0055 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	21.75000	435.00	40.00000	800.00	25.00000	500.00
0060 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		5.000 SY	25.00000	125.00	20.00000	100.00	15.00000	75.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$91,768.70		\$108,300.00		\$112,496.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$91,768.70		\$108,300.00		112,496.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E21B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,210.000 SY	18.00000	21,780.00	25.00000	30,250.00	15.00000	18,150.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		6.000 CY	300.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	600.00
0015 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0020 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0025 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	500.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		20.000 LF	100.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,160.000 SY	72.00000	83,520.00	75.00000	87,000.00	126.00000	146,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E21B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(6) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	87.00000	4,350.00	75.00000	3,750.00	126.00000	6,300.00
0055 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	600.00
0060 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		5.000 SY	100.00000	500.00	500.00000	2,500.00	10.00000	50.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$121,650.00		\$155,000.00		\$183,860.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$121,650.00		\$155,000.00		183,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E21B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MAER HOMES, LLC		(8) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,210.000 SY	15.00000	18,150.00	10.00000	12,100.00	85.00000	102,850.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		6.000 CY	150.00000	900.00	800.00000	4,800.00	150.00000	900.00
0015 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	800.00000	800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0020 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	800.00000	800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0025 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		2.000 EA	1,200.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0030 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		10.000 LF	150.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0035 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		10.000 LF	150.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0040 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		20.000 LF	150.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00
0045 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,160.000 SY	130.00000	150,800.00	170.00000	197,200.00	150.00000	174,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: E21B9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) MAER HOMES, LLC		(8) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0050 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	135.00000	6,750.00	200.00000	10,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00
0055 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	65.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	600.00
0060 E575 1 6 SODDING, BERMUDA		5.000 SY	100.00000	500.00	10.00000	50.00	20.00000	100.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$195,800.00		\$232,350.00		\$306,450.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$195,800.00		\$232,350.00		306,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230419 April 19, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E21B9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.